
05/02/2014
05/02/2014

05/27/2014

05/02/2014
05/02/2014

05/13/2014

05/13/2014

05/13/2014
05/13/2014

05/02/2014

05/01/2014

05/02/2014

05/02/2014

05/02/2014
05/02/2014

05/27/2014

300.00
250.00

150.00

250.00
150.00

50.00

150.00

150.00

50.00

50.00

250.00

50.00
50.00

200.00

Page 1 of 5

ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION
Tobacco Violations
5/1/2014 - 5/31/2014

TC00204001
Greene THE PICNIC BASKET

D & D ENTITIES, LLC 550 S WASHINGTON STREET
Bloomfield IN  47424

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC00252001
LaPorte SMOKE SHOP II

SMOKE SHOP II & IV, INC. 10502 N STATE ROAD 39
La Porte IN  46350

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC00265114
Vanderburgh WALGREEN # 6150

Walgreen Co. 1601 N OAK HILL RD
Evansville IN  47711

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:

TC00650027
Marshall Pilot #198

Pilot Travel Center LLC Pilot Travel Center #198
10619 9A Road
Plymouth IN  46563

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC00770027
Howard UNIT # 409

VILLAGE PANTRY LLC 3636 W SYCAMORE LN
Kokomo IN  46901

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC01082017
Marshall PAK A SAK # 24

JAY PETROLEUM INC 520 W JEFFERSON ST
Plymouth IN  46563

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC01203001
Porter HARDEE?S #1500687

HARDEE'S FOOD SYSTEMS, INC. 5100 PLAZA AVENUE
Portage IN  46368

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC02615001
Lake BROADWAY MARATHON

M & T INC 2500 BROADWAY
Gary IN  46407

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.4.7VIOLATION: Fine:Retail to Retail Sale of Tobacco 
Products

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC02690001
Marion Pinkies Shell

Good Luck Oil Corp 3801 N Post Rd
Indianapolis IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:

TC03380003
St. Joseph City Wide Liquors

CITY WIDE LIQUORS INC 305 BITTERSWEET
Mishawaka IN  46544

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:



05/13/2014

05/13/2014

05/13/2014

05/13/2014

05/13/2014
05/13/2014
05/13/2014

05/02/2014

05/02/2014

05/02/2014
05/02/2014
05/02/2014

05/02/2014

05/13/2014
05/13/2014

05/27/2014

05/23/2014

05/01/2014

50.00

500.00

50.00

50.00

400.00

400.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

150.00

250.00
150.00

50.00

200.00

300.00

Page 2 of 5

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC03692001
Lake CITGO

CLARK CITGO INC 1485 CLARK RD
Gary IN  46404

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC04909001
St. Joseph Mini Mart

Lincolnway Mini Mart Inc. 705 Lincolnway West
South Bend IN  46616

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 

packages)
DESCRIPTION:

TC05652001
Marion Isam Samara

Keystone Sunoco 3360 N Keystone Ave.
Indianapolis IN  46218

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC06383001
Montgomery Hilltop Liquors

B & S Liquors 108 N. Cross St.
Waveland IN  47989

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC07197001
St. Joseph Miami Convenient Store

Khalil T. Azar 1600 Miami Street
South Bend IN  46613

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.5.4.24VIOLATION: Fine:Possession of Contraband TobaccoDESCRIPTION:
22.14.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for cigarettes to be soldDESCRIPTION:
6.7.1.24VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or possession of cigarettes without 

payment of tax or stamps affixed; 
seizure; forfeiture; redemption penalty

DESCRIPTION:

22.14.7.12VIOLATION: Fine:Requirements for cigarettes to be soldDESCRIPTION:

TC07991001
Scott Marathon Gas Station

S V M Corporation 190 N. Gardner Street
Scottsburg IN  47170

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:
905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 

(display required)
DESCRIPTION:

TC08293001
Kosciusko 6 and 15 Convenience Store

6 &15 Convenience Store Inc. 72025 State Rd. 15
Milford IN  46542

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC08478001
Marion

71st Street Food Mart, Inc. 5850 E. 71st Street
Indianapolis IN  46220

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10VIOLATION: Fine:Sale or distribution of tobacco to minorsDESCRIPTION:

TC08531001
Lake Yash Food & Fuel

TJ & Jeeta Petroleum Inc. 2100 Virginia St
Gary IN  46407

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:



05/02/2014

05/01/2014

05/23/2014

05/27/2014

05/02/2014
05/02/2014

05/02/2014

05/13/2014

05/13/2014

05/01/2014

05/02/2014

05/02/2014
05/02/2014

05/02/2014

05/02/2014

05/02/2014
05/02/2014
05/02/2014

05/02/2014

05/02/2014

250.00

200.00

150.00

250.00

50.00

50.00

250.00

400.00

50.00

150.00

50.00

Page 3 of 5

TC08539001
Switzerland Marla Swynenberg

Moorefield Market 805 Hwy 129
Vevay IN  47043

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:

TC08564001
Johnson Chintu K. Patel

Jay Ambe Ma LLC 670 S. State Road 135
Bargersville IN  46106

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC08664001
St. Joseph Village Mart

Sadaf EnterprisesPERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC08668001
Ripley Holton Package

Holton Package 6364 W US 50
Holton IN  47023

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.7VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales without CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC09446001
Vanderburgh Krishna Enterprise Inc.

Krishna Enterprise Inc. 1400 N Main Street
Evansville IN  47711

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC09654001
Howard MILKBARN FOOD MART

MILKBARN FOOD MART 2601 N WASHINGTON ST
KOKOMO IN  46901

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC09676001
Lake

Friend's Cafe & lounge 5190 E. 81st avenue
Merrillville IN  46410

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.5(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Exceptions to smoking banDESCRIPTION:

TC09832001
St. Joseph City Food Mart

RK City Food Mart Inc 301 N. Lafayette Blvd
South Bend IN  46601

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:

TC09938001
Elkhart

DSPS INC 1010 W PLYMOUTH AVE
GOSHEN IN  46526

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:

TC10092001
Lake Pali Food Mart

Pali Food Mart 800 East Ridge Road
Gary IN  46409

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:



05/02/2014
05/02/2014
05/02/2014
05/23/2014

05/13/2014

05/13/2014

05/23/2014
05/23/2014
05/23/2014

05/23/2014

05/13/2014

05/02/2014

05/23/2014

05/13/2014
05/13/2014
05/13/2014

05/23/2014

05/02/2014

05/13/2014

300.00

250.00

250.00

150.00

50.00
50.00

100.00

150.00

400.00

250.00

300.00
50.00

150.00

100.00

400.00

150.00

Page 4 of 5

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 

packages)
DESCRIPTION:

TC10173045
Howard Family Dollar Store # 1659

Family Dollar Stores of Indiana L.P. 1309 E Morgan St
Kokomo IN  46901-2555

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC10173126
Elkhart Family Dollar Store # 1266

Family Dollar Stores of Indiana L.P. 1522 Cassopolis C street Center
Elkhart IN  46514-3127

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.2VIOLATION: Fine:Display of Tobacco CertificateDESCRIPTION:

TC10173142
Lake Family Dollar Store # 5618

Family Dollar Stores of Indiana L.P. 3704 S. Sheffield Ave
Hammond IN  46327-1163

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.4(d)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post No Smoking at DoorDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited SignDESCRIPTION:
35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 

required; failure to post
DESCRIPTION:

905.1.46.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates 
(display required)

DESCRIPTION:

TC10173175
Marshall Family Dollar Store # 7424

Family Dollar Stores of Indiana L.P. 18701 State Rd 10
Culver IN  46511-9052

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11VIOLATION: Fine:Retail sale of tobacco; warning notices 
required; failure to post

DESCRIPTION:

TC10413001
Putnam Phillips 66

INDIANAPOLIS INC. 805 INDIANAPOLIS RD
Greencastle IN  46135

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10492001
Lake MARATHON FOOD CENTER

NRS PETRO INC 1001 EAST 21ST AVE
Gary IN  46407

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.6.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarettes (only sold in unopened 
packages)

DESCRIPTION:

TC10527001
Lake Hammond One Stop

Hammond One Stop 1402 169th st
Hammond IN  46324

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.5.12.8(a)VIOLATION: Fine:Prohibited SmokingDESCRIPTION:
7.1.5.12.4(c)VIOLATION: Fine:Failure to Remove AshtraysDESCRIPTION:
24.3.2.4VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco EnticementsDESCRIPTION:

TC10561001
Marion Exxon Mobile

American Gas & Food Inc 7930 East 38th St
Indianapolis IN  46226

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.10.2VIOLATION: Fine:Retail establishment's sale or 
distribution of tobacco to minors

DESCRIPTION:

TC10865001
Lake Cigs 4 Less

US 30 TOBACCO INC 202 Joliet St Ste 102
Dyer IN  46311

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

24.3.2.3VIOLATION: Fine:Sale at less than costDESCRIPTION:

TC10928001
Vanderburgh

Marathon Food Mart 5817 Springtown Rd
Evansville IN  47711

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

35.46.1.11.8VIOLATION: Fine:Cigarette self-service displaysDESCRIPTION:



05/02/2014 250.00

Page 5 of 5

TC11152001
Lake

Harbor Food Center & Beauty Supply 3830 Guthrie St
East Chicago IN  46312

PERMIT #:
COUNTY:

NAME:

7.1.3.18.5.1VIOLATION: Fine:Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)DESCRIPTION:


