## ALCOHOL & TOBACCO COMMISSION Tobacco Violations 5/1/2014 - 5/31/2014

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00204001 Greene	NAME:	D & D ENTITIES, LLC THE PICNIC BASKET		550 S WASHINGTON STREET Bloomfield IN 47424		
05/02/2014 05/02/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a) 24.3.2.3	) DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Prohibited Smoking Sale at less than cost		Fine: Fine:	300.00 250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00252001 LaPorte	NAME:	SMOKE SHOP II & IV, IN SMOKE SHOP II	NC. 10502 N STA La Porte IN 4			
05/27/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00265114 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Walgreen Co. WALGREEN # 6150		1601 N OAK HI Evansville IN 4		
05/02/2014 05/02/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	24.3.5.4.24 35.46.1.11.8	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Possession of Contraband Cigarette self-service displa		Fine: Fine:	250.00 150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00650027 Marshall	NAME:	Pilot Travel Center LLC Pilot #198		Pilot Travel Center #198 10619 9A Road		
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; war	Plymouth IN 46 ning notices	Fine:	50.00
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION:	required; failure to post Tobacco Retail Sales Certi (display required)	ficates	Fine:	150.00
05/13/2014 05/13/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d 7.1.5.12.7(b	•	Failure to Post No Smoking Pr		Fine: Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC00770027 Howard	NAME:	VILLAGE PANTRY LLC UNIT # 409		3636 W SYCAN Kokomo IN 469	_	
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2	DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific	ate	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01082017 Marshall	NAME:	JAY PETROLEUM INC PAK A SAK # 24		520 W JEFFER Plymouth IN 46		
05/01/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC01203001 Porter	NAME:	HARDEE'S FOOD SYSTI HARDEE?S #1500687	EMS, INC.	5100 PLAZA A\ Portage IN 463		
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02615001 Lake	NAME:	M & T INC BROADWAY MARATHO	N	2500 BROADW Gary IN 46407	AY	
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4.7	DESCRIPTION:	Retail to Retail Sale of Tob	acco	Fine:	250.00
05/02/2014 05/02/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(c) 7.1.5.12.7(b)		Products Failure to Remove Ashtray Failure to Post Smoking Pr		Fine: Fine:	50.00 50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC02690001 Marion	NAME:	Good Luck Oil Corp Pinkies Shell		3801 N Post Ro Indianapolis IN		
05/27/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of tobac	cco to minors	Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03380003 St. Joseph	NAME:	CITY WIDE LIQUORS IN City Wide Liquors	С	305 BITTERSW Mishawaka IN		

05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning noti required; failure to post	ces Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC03692001 Lake	NAME: CLARK CITGO INC CITGO			LARK RD I 46404	
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unopened	Fine:	500.00
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	DESCRIPTION:	packages) Failure to Post No Smoking at Door	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC04909001 St. Joseph	NAME: Lincolnway Mini Mart Inc. Mini Mart			colnway West Bend IN 46616	
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notice	ces Fine:	50.00
05/13/2014 05/13/2014 05/13/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.6.2.3		required; failure to post Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Failure to Post No Smoking at Door Cigarettes (only sold in unopened packages)	-	400.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC05652001 Marion	NAME:	Keystone Sunoco Isam Samara		Keystone Ave. polis IN 46218	
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unopened packages)	Fine:	400.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC06383001 Montgomery	NAME:	B & S Liquors Hilltop Liquors		Cross St. nd IN 47989	
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Certificate	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07197001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Khalil T. Azar Miami Convenient Store		iami Street Bend IN 46613	
05/02/2014 05/02/2014 05/02/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	24.3.5.4.24 22.14.7.12 6.7.1.24	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Possession of Contraband Tobacco Requirements for cigarettes to be s Sale or possession of cigarettes wit payment of tax or stamps affixed;	old Fine:	250.00 250.00
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	22.14.7.12	DESCRIPTION:	seizure; forfeiture; redemption pena Requirements for cigarettes to be s		150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC07991001 Scott	NAME:	S V M Corporation Marathon Gas Station		Gardner Street urg IN 47170	
05/13/2014 05/13/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7 905.1.46.1	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Certificate Tobacco Retail Sales Certificates (display required)	Fine: Fine:	250.00 150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08293001 Kosciusko	NAME:	6 &15 Convenience Store 6 and 15 Convenience Sto		State Rd. 15 IN 46542	
05/27/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11	DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warning notic required; failure to post	ces Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08478001 Marion	NAME:	71st Street Food Mart, Inc		. 71st Street polis IN 46220	
05/23/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10	DESCRIPTION:	Sale or distribution of tobacco to mi	nors Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08531001 Lake	NAME:	TJ & Jeeta Petroleum Inc. Yash Food & Fuel		irginia St I 46407	
05/01/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a)	DESCRIPTION:	Prohibited Smoking	Fine:	300.00

PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08539001 Switzerland	NAME: Moorefield Market Marla Swynenberg		805 Hwy 129 Vevay IN 47043				
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.1	DESCRIPTION:		Tobacco Sales Certificate (	required)	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08564001 Johnson	NAME:	NAME: Jay Ambe Ma LLC Chintu K. Patel		670 S. State Road 135 Bargersville IN 46106			
05/01/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2	[	DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	200.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08664001 St. Joseph	NAME:	Sadaf Ei Village N	nterprises Mart				
05/23/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3	Г	DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC08668001 Ripley	NAME:	Holton P	-		6364 W US 50 Holton IN 47023	3	
05/27/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.7		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Sales without Cer	tificate	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09446001 Vanderburgh	NAME:		Enterprise Inc. Enterprise Inc.		1400 N Main Str Evansville IN 47		
05/02/2014 05/02/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking Retail sale of tobacco; warn required; failure to post		Fine: Fine:	50.00
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	(1) [	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	ohibited Sign	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09654001 Howard	NAME:		RN FOOD MART RN FOOD MART		2601 N WASHIN KOKOMO IN 46		ST
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	(1)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	ohibited Sign	Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09676001 Lake	NAME:	Friend's	Cafe & lounge		5190 E. 81st ave Merrillville IN 46		
05/01/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.5(a)	) [	DESCRIPTION:	Exceptions to smoking ban		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09832001 St. Joseph	NAME:	RK City City Foo	Food Mart Inc d Mart		301 N. Lafayette South Bend IN		
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3	[	DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in unc packages)	pened	Fine:	400.00
05/02/2014 05/02/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	` ' ' '		DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign F		Fine: Fine:	50.00
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	) [	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	at Door	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC09938001 Elkhart	NAME:	DSPS IN	NC		1010 W PLYMO GOSHEN IN 46		E
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	905.1.46.1	[	DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sales Certi	ficates	Fine:	150.00
05/02/2014 05/02/2014 05/02/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.7(b)	(1)	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	(display required) Failure to Post No Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pr Failure to Post Smoking Pr	ohibited Sign	Fine: Fine: Fine:	50.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10092001 Lake	NAME:	Pali Foo Pali Foo			800 East Ridge Gary IN 46409	Road	
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2	[	DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific	ate	Fine:	

05/02/2014 05/02/2014 05/02/2014 05/23/2014	VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION: VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.8(a) 7.1.5.12.7(b) 7.1.5.12.4(d) 7.1.6.2.3	(1)	DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION: DESCRIPTION:	Prohibited Smoking Failure to Post Smoking Pre Failure to Post No Smoking Cigarettes (only sold in unc	at Door	Fine: Fine: Fine: Fine:	300.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10173045 Howard	NAME:		Dollar Stores of Inc		1309 E Morgan S Kokomo IN 469		
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3		DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10173126 Elkhart	NAME:	-	Dollar Stores of Inc		1522 Cassopolis Elkhart IN 46514		Center
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.3.18.5.2		DESCRIPTION:	Display of Tobacco Certific	ate	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10173142 Lake	NAME:	-	Dollar Stores of Inc Dollar Store # 5618		3704 S. Sheffield Hammond IN 46	-	3
05/23/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.4(d)	)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post No Smoking	at Door	Fine:	50.00
05/23/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.5.12.7(b)	(1)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Post Smoking Pr	•	Fine:	50.00
05/23/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	100.00
05/23/2014	VIOLATION:	905.1.46.1		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Retail Sales Certif (display required)	ficates	Fine:	
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10173175 Marshall	NAME:	-	Dollar Stores of Inc Dollar Store # 7424		18701 State Rd Culver IN 46511		
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.11		DESCRIPTION:	Retail sale of tobacco; warr required; failure to post	ning notices	Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10413001 Putnam	NAME:	INDIAN Phillips	NAPOLIS INC. s 66		805 INDIANAPO Greencastle IN		
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	400.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10492001 Lake	NAME:		PETRO INC THON FOOD CENT	ΓER	1001 EAST 21S Gary IN 46407	T AVE	
05/23/2014	VIOLATION:	7.1.6.2.3		DESCRIPTION:	Cigarettes (only sold in uno packages)	ppened	Fine:	250.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10527001 Lake	NAME:		ond One Stop ond One Stop		1402 169th st Hammond IN 46	6324	
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	٠,		DESCRIPTION:	Prohibited Smoking		Fine:	300.00
05/13/2014		7.1.5.12.4(c)	)	DESCRIPTION:	Failure to Remove Ashtrays	S	Fine:	50.00
05/13/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.4		DESCRIPTION:	Tobacco Enticements		Fine:	150.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10561001 Marion	NAME:		can Gas & Food Inc Mobile		7930 East 38th S Indianapolis IN		
05/23/2014	VIOLATION:	35.46.1.10.2		DESCRIPTION:	Retail establishment's sale distribution of tobacco to m		Fine:	100.00
PERMIT #: COUNTY:	TC10865001 Lake	NAME:	US 30 Cigs 4	TOBACCO INC Less		202 Joliet St Ste Dyer IN 46311	102	
05/02/2014	VIOLATION:	24.3.2.3		DESCRIPTION:	Sale at less than cost		Fine:	400.00
PERMIT #:	TC10928001 Vanderburgh	NAME:	Marath	non Food Mart		5817 Springtowr Evansville IN 47		
05/13/2014	•			DESCRIPTION:	Cigarette self-service displa	ays	Fine:	150.00

PERMIT #: **TC11152001** NAME: Harbor Food Center & Beauty Supply

3830 Guthrie St East Chicago IN 46312 COUNTY: Lake

05/02/2014 VIOLATION: 7.1.3.18.5.1 DESCRIPTION: Tobacco Sales Certificate (required) Fine: 250.00